Data sheet 6AG1531-7NF00-7AB0
SIPLUS S7-1500 AI 8XU/I HF -40... +70 °C with conformal coating
BasedOn: 6ES7531-7NF00-0AB0 . 16 Bits of Resolution, Accuracy
0.1%, 8 Channels in groups of 1; common mode Voltage: 30V
AC/60V DC, Diagnosis, Processalarms; incl. infeed element, Shield
clamp and Shield terminal
General information
Product type designation AI 8xU/I HF
Firmware version
● FW update possible Yes
Product function
● I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
● Measuring range scalable No
● Scalable measured values Yes
● Adjustment of measuring range Yes
Engineering with
● PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revision V1.0 / V5.1
● PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revision V2.3 / -
Operating mode
● Oversampling No
● MSI Yes
CiR – Configuration in RUN
Reparameterization possible in RUN Yes
Supply voltage
6AG1531-7NF00-7AB0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/6 10/16/2017 © Copyright Siemens
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Input current
Current consumption, max. 50 mA; with 24 V DC supply
Power
Power available from the backplane bus 0.85 W
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 1.9 W
Analog inputs
Number of analog inputs 8
● For current measurement 8
● For voltage measurement 8
permissible input voltage for voltage input
(destruction limit), max.
28.8 V
permissible input current for current input (destruction
limit), max.
40 mA
Input ranges (rated values), voltages
● 0 to +5 V No
● 0 to +10 V No
● 1 V to 5 V Yes
● Input resistance (1 V to 5 V) 100 kΩ
● -10 V to +10 V Yes
● Input resistance (-10 V to +10 V) 100 kΩ
● -2.5 V to +2.5 V Yes
● Input resistance (-2.5 V to +2.5 V) 100 kΩ
● -25 mV to +25 mV No
● -250 mV to +250 mV No
● -5 V to +5 V Yes
● Input resistance (-5 V to +5 V) 100 kΩ
● -50 mV to +50 mV No
● -500 mV to +500 mV No
● -80 mV to +80 mV No
Input ranges (rated values), currents
● 0 to 20 mA Yes
● Input resistance (0 to 20 mA) 25 Ω; Plus approx. 42 ohms for overvoltage protection by PTC
● -20 mA to +20 mA Yes
● Input resistance (-20 mA to +20 mA) 25 Ω; Plus approx. 42 ohms for overvoltage protection by PTC
● 4 mA to 20 mA Yes
● Input resistance (4 mA to 20 mA) 25 Ω; Plus approx. 42 ohms for overvoltage protection by PTC
6AG1531-7NF00-7AB0 Subject to change without notice